IA6805E2   Data Sheet
Microprocessor Unit                                                                         As of Production Version 00
Copyright  2002 ENG21108140100 www.innovasic.com
innovASIC                                                 Customer Support:
               The End of Obsolescence    Page 1 of 31                              1-888-824-4184
FEATURES
• Form, Fit, and Function Compatible with the Harris CDP6805E2CE and
Motorola MC146805E2

innovASIC                                                 Customer Support:
               The End of Obsolescence    Page 31 of 31                              1-888-824-4184
Ordering Information
The IA6805E2 is available in two package styles listed in the table below. Other packages and temperature
grades may be available for additional cost and lead time.
Package Type Temperature Grade Order Number
40 Lead Plastic DIP, 600 mil wide Industrial IA6805E2-PDW40I
44 Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial IA6805E2-PLC44I
Cross Reference to Original Manufacturers
innovASIC Part Number Motorola Part Number Harris Part Number
IA6805E2-PDW40I q MC146805E2CP q CDP6805E2CE
 q MC146805E2P q CDP6805E2E
IA6805E2-PLC44I q MC146805E2CFN q CDP6805E2CQ
 q MC146805E2FN q CDP6805E2Q
Errata
Production Version 00
1. Functional differences between IA6805E2 and Harris and Motorola Versions: Stop mode on
IA6805E2 will not halt oscillator.  Recovery from stop will be quicker.